

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT  
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2006

FILED  
JAN 06 2006  
RON THORNBURGH  
SECRETARY OF STATE

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE  
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Friends of Police  
Address: 5200 SW Belle Ter  
City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604-2057  
This is a (check one):  Party Committee  Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate:  Amended Filing  Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .....	<u>4645.33</u>
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .....	<u>3847.50</u>
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .....	<u>8492.83</u>
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .....	<u>3346.97</u>
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .....	<u>5145.86</u>
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .....	_____
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .....	_____

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

1-05-06  
Date

*Ted D. Rada*  
Signature of Treasurer

Topeka Friends of Police  
Annual Income and Expenses  
**Political Action Committee**

Date	Check No.	Check Issued To	In Payment Of	Amt of Check	Deposit Received From	Amt of Deposit	Bank Service Charges	Balance
01/01/05			<b>BEGINNING BALANCE FORWARD FROM YEAR 2004</b>					<b>\$ 4,645.33</b>
01/06/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 260.50		\$ 4,905.83
01/25/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 260.50		\$ 5,166.33
02/16/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 149.50		\$ 5,315.83
02/16/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 5,354.33
02/25/05	133	Randall Bailes	Campaign endorsment	\$ 200.00				\$ 5,154.33
02/24/05	134	Lover Chancler	Campaign endorsment	\$ 200.00				\$ 4,954.33
02/28/05	135	Brett Blackburn	Campaign endorsment	\$ 200.00				\$ 4,754.33
03/03/05		Commerce Bank	Credit Card Payment 2 lunches	\$ 45.00				\$ 4,709.33
03/08/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 4,858.83
03/21/05	136	Lisa Stubbs	Campaign endorsment	\$ 500.00				\$ 4,358.83
03/14/05	137	Randall Bailes	Campaign endorsment	\$ 250.00				\$ 4,108.83
03/16/05	138	Brett Blackburn	Campaign endorsment	\$ 250.00				\$ 3,858.83
03/15/05	139	Richard Harmon	Campaign endorsment	\$ 500.00				\$ 3,358.83
03/21/05	140	Duane Pomeroy	Campaign endorsment	\$ 250.00				\$ 3,108.83
04/05/05		Commerce Bank	Credit Card Payment 3 lunches	\$ 70.58				\$ 3,038.25
04/05/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 299.00		\$ 3,337.25
04/14/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 110.00		\$ 3,447.25
04/14/04					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 3,485.75
05/12/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 3,635.25
05/12/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 3,673.75
05/25/05		Commerce Bank	Credit Card Payment 3 lunches	\$ 93.39				\$ 3,580.36
05/27/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 3,729.86
06/08/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 3,879.36
06/13/05	142	Gov Ethics Comm	Yearly Reistration Fee	\$ 240.00				\$ 3,639.36
06/30/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 260.50		\$ 3,899.86
07/14/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 4,049.36
07/28/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 4,198.86
08/15/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,309.86
08/17/05	143	U.S.Post Office	Yearly P.O.Box rental	\$ 38.00				\$ 4,271.86
09/01/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 4,421.36
09/06/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,459.86
09/09/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,570.86
09/16/05					PAC Dpeosit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,609.36
09/16/05	144		FOP Lodge#3 Disaster Relief	\$ 500.00				\$ 4,109.36

Topeka Friends of Police  
Annual Income and Expenses  
**Political Action Committee**

Date	Check No.	Check Issued To	In Payment Of	Amt of Check	Deposit Received From	Amt of Deposit	Bank Service Charges	Balance
09/23/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,220.36
09/27/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,258.86
10/13/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,297.36
10/19/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,408.36
11/02/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,446.86
11/08/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,557.86
11/08/05	145	Commerce Bank	Yearly Credit Card Renewal	\$ 10.00				\$ 4,547.86
11/10/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,586.36
11/22/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 4,735.86
12/02/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,846.86
12/08/05					PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50		\$ 4,885.36
12/19/05					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00		\$ 4,996.36
12/27/05					PAC Deposit TPD & SNSO	\$ 149.50		\$ 5,145.86

**Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005)**

1	Cash On Hand At Beginning of Period		\$	4,645.33			
2	Total Contributions & Other Receipts		\$	3,847.50			
3	Cash Available This Period		\$	8,492.83			
4	Total Expenditures & Other Disbursements		\$	3,346.97			
5	Cash On Hand At Close of Period		\$	5,145.86			